
FINAL SCORE

Kentucky
2-3 (0-3) 14

Georgia
4-1 (2-1) 35

October 04, 2025 • Sanford Stadium (Athens, Georgia)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Kentucky vs. Georgia (Final)
10/4/2025 at Athens, Georgia

Kentucky (2-3; 0-3) vs. Georgia (4-1; 2-1)
Date: 10/4/2025 • Site: Athens, Georgia • Stadium: Sanford Stadium
Kickoff time: 01:07 PM ADT • End of Game: 04:27 PM ADT • Total elapsed time: 03:19
Attendance: 93033
Temperature: 70 • Wind: 9 east • Weather: cloudy

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Kentucky 0 7 0 7 14
Georgia 14 7 14 0 35

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 08:51 UGA - G.Stockton 7 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by P.Woodring GOOD) , 12-75 6:09 -7

1st 00:55 UGA - G.Stockton 6 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by P.Woodring GOOD) , 13-96 5:15 -14

2nd 14:21 UKY - J.Kattus 29 yd TD PASS from C.Boley (PAT KICK by J.Kauwe GOOD) , 4-75 1:34 7-14

2nd 02:45 UGA - D.Bell 3 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by P.Woodring GOOD) , 6-40 2:49 7-21

3rd 10:54 UGA - D.Bell 3 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by P.Woodring GOOD) , 5-38 2:24 7-28

3rd 04:23 UGA - C.Jones 16 yd TD PASS from G.Stockton (PAT KICK by P.Woodring GOOD) , 9-71 4:38 7-35

4th 01:51 UKY - K.Law 5 yd TD PASS from C.Boley (PAT KICK by J.Kauwe GOOD) , 3-23 0:31 14-35

OFFICIALS

Referee: Jeff Heaser
Umpire: Michael Moten

Head Linesman: Chad Green
Line judge: Adam Loudin
Field judge: John Wisenwski

Back judge: Tom Fimmen
Side judge: Glen Fucik
Center judge: Joel Moenkhoff



Team Statistics
Kentucky vs. Georgia (Final)
10/4/2025 at Athens, Georgia

UKY UGA
FIRST DOWNS 18 26

Rushing 3 12
Passing 11 11
Penalty 4 3

NET YARDS RUSHING 45 180
Rushing Attempts 22 44
Average Per Rush 2 4.1
Rushing Touchdowns 0 4
Yards Gained Rushing 56 203
Yards Lost Rushing 11 23

NET YARDS PASSING 225 245
Completions-Attempts-Int 25-42-1 18-27-2
Average Per Attempt 5.4 9.1
Average Per Completion 9 13.6
Passing Touchdowns 2 1

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 270 425
Total Offensive plays 64 71
Average Gain Per Play 4.2 6

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 6-41 7-58
PUNTS-YARDS 5-235 1-60

Average Yards Per Punt 47.0 60.0
Net Yards Per Punt 44.0 60.0
Inside 20 2 1
50+ Yards 2 1
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 4 0

KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-195 6-370
Average Yards Per Kickoff 65 61.7
Net Yards Per Kickoff 62.3 61.7
Touchbacks 2 2

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1-15-0
Average Per Return 0 15

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-8-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 8 0

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 2-41-0 1-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 1-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 26:22 33:38

1st Quarter 3:36 11:24
2nd Quarter 7:17 7:43
3rd Quarter 6:29 8:31
4th Quarter 9:00 6:00

Third-Down Conversions 3 of 11 9 of 12
Fourth-Down Conversions 2 of 3 0 of 1
Red Zone Scores-Chances 1 of 3 5 of 6

Touchdowns 1 5
Field Goals 0 of 1 0 of 0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 2-7
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 6.0-20 5.0-13
Forced Three-And-Outs 0 2
Total TDs 2 5

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 2-2 5-5
Field Goals 0-1 0-0
Points off turnovers 7 7



Individual Statistics
Kentucky vs. Georgia (Final)
10/4/2025 at Athens, Georgia

KENTUCKY GEORGIA

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
S.McGowan 11 45 1 44 0 7 4
D.Dowdell 7 9 0 9 0 2 1.3
K.Law 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3
C.Boley 3 2 7 -5 0 2 -1.7
Totals 22 56 11 45 0 7 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Bowens 15 74 4 70 0 19 4.7
G.Stockton 6 48 0 48 2 19 8
N.Frazier 7 34 0 34 0 12 4.9
B.Walker 3 18 0 18 0 9 6
J.McCray 5 15 2 13 0 8 2.6
D.Bell 2 6 0 6 2 3 3
R.Puglisi 2 8 6 2 0 8 1
TEAM 2 0 3 -3 0 0 -1.5
D.Phillips Jr. 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3
C.Jones 1 0 5 -5 0 0 -5
Totals 44 203 23 180 4 19 4.1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
TEAM 0-1-0 0 0 0 0
C.Boley 25-41-1 225 2 38 2
Totals 25-42-1 225 2 38 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
R.Puglisi 3-4-1 49 0 27 0
G.Stockton 15-23-1 196 1 36 0
Totals 18-27-2 245 1 36 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
K.Law 6 64 1 38 7 75
C.Miller 3 41 0 18 3 1
H.Gilmore IV 3 24 0 15 5 16
S.McGowan 3 21 0 11 4 20
J.Maclin 2 22 0 12 7 17
W.Rodriguez 2 7 0 5 3 7
J.Patterson 2 -1 0 1 2 6
J.Kattus 1 29 1 29 2 21
H.Boyer 1 13 0 13 1 12
F.Farrier II 1 3 0 3 5 0
D.Dowdell 1 2 0 2 1 2
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 225 2 38 40 177

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
D.Bell 4 68 0 33 4 10
Z.Branch 4 18 0 8 5 29
E.Williams 3 48 0 27 3 23
L.Humphreys 2 35 0 18 3 20
O.Delp 1 36 0 36 1 31
C.Jones 1 16 1 16 1 13
N.Frazier 1 11 0 11 1 14
C.Young 1 9 0 9 3 0
C.Bowens 1 4 0 4 2 9
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
L.Luckie 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 18 245 1 36 26 149

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
A.Laros 5 235 47.0 55 2 0
Totals 5 235 47.0 55 2 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
B.Thorson 1 60 60.0 60 1 0
Totals 1 60 60.0 60 1 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
K.Law 0 0 0 1 8 8 0 0 0
J.Lovett 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 20 20
G.Grayton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 21
Totals 0 0 0 1 8 8 2 41 21

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Z.Branch 1 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0
E.Robinson IV 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 1 15 15 0 0 0 1 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
J.Kauwe 2nd 00:00 26 MISSED

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
A.Laros 3 195 65 2 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
P.Woodring 6 370 61.7 2 1

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
K.Law -3 64 8 0 0 69
S.McGowan 44 21 0 0 0 65
C.Miller 0 41 0 0 0 41
J.Kattus 0 29 0 0 0 29

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
C.Bowens 70 4 0 0 0 74
D.Bell 6 68 0 0 0 74
E.Williams 0 48 0 0 0 48
G.Stockton 48 0 0 0 0 48



Fumbles No. Lost
MCGOWAN,S 1 1

Fumbles No. Lost



Kentucky Quarterback Progression
Kentucky vs. Georgia (Final)
10/4/2025 at Athens, Georgia

Boley, Cutter
25 - 41 61% 225 yds 2TD 1INT 118.3RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 2 1st and 15 on UKY32 (Q1 08:51) W.Rodriguez

1-2 3rd and 6 on UKY41 (Q1 06:37) K.Law
+ 2-3 5 1st and 10 on UKY25 (Q1 00:55) S.McGowan
+ 3-4 38 1st 2nd and 5 on UKY30 (Q1 00:44) K.Law 2
+ 4-5 29 TD 2nd and 7 on UGA29 (Q2 14:52) J.Kattus 3
+ 5-6 2 2nd and 11 on UKY27 (Q2 12:30) K.Law 4

5-7 3rd and 9 on UKY29 (Q2 11:56) F.Farrier II
+ 6-8 2 3rd and 6 on UKY5 (Q2 07:07) H.Gilmore IV
+ 7-9 7 1st and 10 on UKY35 (Q2 02:45) K.Law 2
+ 8-10 5 2nd and 6 on UGA48 (Q2 01:53) S.McGowan 3
+ 9-11 7 1st 3rd and 1 on UGA43 (Q2 00:49) K.Law 4
+ 10-12 5 1st and 10 on UGA36 (Q2 00:42) W.Rodriguez 5
+ 11-13 11 1st 2nd and 5 on UGA31 (Q2 00:34) S.McGowan 6

11-14 1st and 10 on UGA20 (Q2 00:34) W.Rodriguez
+ 12-15 12 1st 2nd and 10 on UGA20 (Q2 00:34) J.Maclin

12-16 2nd and 8 on UGA8 (Q2 00:08)
+ 13-17 3 1st and 10 on UKY25 (Q3 15:00) F.Farrier II

13-18 1st and 10 on UKY25 (Q3 10:54) J.Kattus
+ 14-19 15 1st 3rd and 10 on UKY25 (Q3 10:39) H.Gilmore IV

14-20 2nd and 8 on UKY42 (Q3 09:38) S.McGowan
14-21 3rd and 8 on UKY42 (Q3 09:16) F.Farrier II -2
14-22 1st and 10 on UKY14 (Q3 04:20) F.Farrier II -3
14-23 2nd and 8 on UKY23 (Q3 03:01) F.Farrier II -4

+ 15-24 7 1st and 10 on UKY11 (Q4 12:31) H.Gilmore IV
+ 16-25 6 1st 2nd and 3 on UKY18 (Q4 12:19) C.Miller 2

16-26 1st and 15 on UKY19 (Q4 11:19) J.Maclin
+ 17-27 -2 2nd and 15 on UKY19 (Q4 11:03) J.Patterson
+ 18-28 17 1st 2nd and 10 on UKY30 (Q4 10:12) C.Miller 2
+ 19-29 2 2nd and 16 on UKY41 (Q4 10:12) D.Dowdell 3

19-30 1st and 10 on UGA47 (Q4 10:12) J.Maclin
19-31 2nd and 10 on UGA47 (Q4 10:12) J.Maclin -2
19-32 3rd and 10 on UGA47 (Q4 10:12) H.Gilmore IV -3

+ 20-33 18 1st 4th and 10 on UGA47 (Q4 10:12) C.Miller
20-34 2nd and 8 on UGA27 (Q4 10:12) H.Gilmore IV

+ 21-35 1 3rd and 8 on UGA27 (Q4 10:12) J.Patterson
+ 22-36 10 1st 4th and 7 on UGA26 (Q4 10:12) J.Maclin 2
+ 23-37 5 2nd and 10 on UGA16 (Q4 10:12) K.Law 3

23-38 INT 4th and 4 on UGA10 (Q4 04:12) J.Maclin
23-39 1st and 10 on UGA23 (Q4 02:22) J.Maclin -2

+ 24-40 13 1st 2nd and 10 on UGA23 (Q4 02:22) H.Boyer
+ 25-41 5 TD 1st and 5 on UGA5 (Q4 02:00) K.Law 2

Sacked 2 times for 7 yards lost

Lost Context
-1 1st and 10 on UKY28 (Q2 12:46)
-6 1st and 10 on UKY47 (Q4 10:12)



Georgia Quarterback Progression
Kentucky vs. Georgia (Final)
10/4/2025 at Athens, Georgia

Stockton, Gunner
15 - 23 65% 196 yds 1TD 1INT 142.5RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 1 1st and 10 on UGA25 (Q1 15:00) Z.Branch
+ 2-2 7 2nd and 9 on UGA26 (Q1 14:51) D.Bell 2

2-3 1st and 10 on UGA39 (Q1 13:39)
+ 3-4 8 1st and 10 on UKY48 (Q1 12:59) E.Williams
+ 4-5 5 2nd and 10 on UKY12 (Q1 10:11) Z.Branch 2

4-6 1st and 10 on UGA4 (Q1 06:10) C.Young
+ 5-7 18 1st 2nd and 10 on UGA4 (Q1 06:03) L.Humphreys
+ 6-8 11 1st 2nd and 10 on UGA22 (Q1 05:12) N.Frazier 2
+ 7-9 8 2nd and 9 on UGA34 (Q1 03:51) Z.Branch 3

7-10 1st and 10 on UGA44 (Q1 02:52) C.Bowens
+ 8-11 17 1st 1st and 10 on UKY29 (Q1 01:33) L.Humphreys

8-12 1st and 6 on UKY6 (Q1 01:19) C.Young
+ 9-13 21 1st 1st and 10 on UGA25 (Q2 14:21) D.Bell

9-14 INT 1st and 10 on UKY39 (Q2 12:56) L.Humphreys
+ 10-15 4 1st and 10 on UGA19 (Q2 11:09) Z.Branch

10-16 1st and 10 on UGA30 (Q2 10:24) Z.Branch
+ 11-17 7 1st 3rd and 5 on UGA35 (Q2 09:47) D.Bell

11-18 2nd and 13 on UGA39 (Q2 08:37) L.Luckie
11-19 3rd and 13 on UGA39 (Q2 08:08) S.White-Helton -2

+ 12-20 36 1st 2nd and 13 on UKY41 (Q3 13:18) O.Delp
+ 13-21 33 1st 3rd and 4 on UKY43 (Q3 09:01) D.Bell 2
+ 14-22 4 2nd and 15 on UKY15 (Q3 09:01) C.Bowens 3
+ 15-23 16 TD 3rd and 16 on UKY16 (Q3 09:01) C.Jones 4

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Puglisi, Ryan
3 - 4 75% 49 yds 0TD 1INT 127.9RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 9 1st 2nd and 7 on UGA31 (Q3 01:22) C.Young
+ 2-2 27 1st 1st and 10 on UGA40 (Q3 00:48) E.Williams 2
+ 3-3 13 1st 1st and 10 on UKY33 (Q4 15:00) E.Williams 3

3-4 INT 3rd and 14 on UGA16 (Q4 04:02) L.Roldan

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Kentucky vs. Georgia (Final)
10/4/2025 at Athens, Georgia

# Kentucky Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

6 J.Hardaway 7 4 11 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
14 T.Bryant 5 2 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
3 A.Afari Jr. 1 5 6 0.0-0 0.5-5 - - - - -
92 K.Saunders 3 3 6 0.0-0 0.5-3 - - - - -
25 J.Lovett 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-20 - -
7 D.Rayner 2 2 4 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - - -
90 M.Humphrey-Grace 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.5-3 - - - 1 -
94 T.Gadson 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
15 C.Works 3 0 3 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - - -
18 C.Dooley 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.5-5 - - - - -
1 K.Olds 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
2 S.Greene 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
12 Q.Scott 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
20 T.Nichols 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
22 G.Godfrey 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
34 L.Cowan 2 0 2 0.0-0 1.0-6 - - - - -
95 J.Smith II 2 0 2 0.0-0 1.0-3 - - - - -
10 J.Dunn 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
44 A.Smith 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
30 G.Grayton 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-21 - -

Totals 41 28 69 0-0 6.0-20 0 0-0 2-41 2 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Georgia Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

3 C.Allen 3 3 6 1.0-1 2.0-2 1 1-0 - - -
19 J.Williams 4 2 6 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - - -
4 K.Bolden 1 4 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
33 Q.Johnson 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
1 E.Robinson IV 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-0 1 -
5 R.Wilson 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
6 D.Everette 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
12 J.Harris 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
14 A.Maddox 2 0 2 0.0-0 1.0-3 - - - - -
15 D.Jones 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
20 J.Thomas 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
30 T.Foster 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
81 J.Horton 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
90 E.Griffin 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
0 G.Harris Jr. 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
2 Z.Branch 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
9 C.Cole 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
12 R.Puglisi 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
18 S.White-Helton 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
28 K.Jones 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
31 K.Jones 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
32 C.Jones 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
52 C.Miller 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
91 J.Greene 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
95 N.Ogboko 1 0 1 1.0-6 1.0-6 - - - - -
8 J.Aguero 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -

Totals 34 22 56 2-7 5.0-13 1 1-0 1-0 5 0



# Georgia Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH
24 D.Kelly 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 2 -
97 J.Thomas 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -

Totals 34 22 56 2-7 5.0-13 1 1-0 1-0 5 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Kentucky vs. Georgia (Final)
10/4/2025 at Athens, Georgia

STARTERS

Kentucky

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 1 K.Law
RB 3 S.McGowan
QB 8 C.Boley
WR 9 J.Maclin
WR 13 F.Farrier II
OL 50 A.Wollschlaeger
OL 52 J.Farmer
OL 62 J.Burton
OL 73 S.Pete
OL 75 J.Braun
TE 84 J.Kattus

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 2 S.Greene
LB 3 A.Afari Jr.
DB 6 J.Hardaway
LB 7 D.Rayner
DB 12 Q.Scott
DB 14 T.Bryant
DB 20 T.Nichols
DB 25 J.Lovett
DL 60 D.Gusta
DL 90 M.Humphrey-Grace
DL 92 K.Saunders

Georgia

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 1 Z.Branch
TE 4 O.Delp
TE 7 L.Luckie
WR 8 C.Young
QB 14 G.Stockton
RB 33 C.Bowens
OL 56 M.Morris
OL 57 M.Freeling
OL 63 D.Glover
OL 73 J.Gaston Jr.
OL 74 D.Bobo

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 0 G.Harris Jr.
DB 1 E.Robinson IV
LB 3 C.Allen
DB 4 K.Bolden
LB 5 R.Wilson
DB 6 D.Everette
DB 8 J.Aguero
DB 31 K.Jones
LB 33 Q.Johnson
DL 44 J.Hall
DL 52 C.Miller

SUBSTITUTIONS

Kentucky:
0 T.Stellato; 1 K.Olds; 2 D.Dowdell; 4 J.Hester; 10 J.Dunn; 15
C.Works; 17 H.Gilmore IV; 18 C.Dooley; 19 K.Thomas; 22 G.Godfrey;
22 C.Miller; 26 J.Patterson; 29 J.Schulz; 30 G.Grayton; 32 D.Smith;
33 R.Crowder; 34 L.Cowan; 35 S.Soles Jr.; 44 A.Smith; 48 A.Laros;
53 H.Dawahare; 71 M.Wood; 72 H.Johnson; 76 A.Ramsey; 81
W.Rodriguez; 87 H.Boyer; 91 J.Kauwe; 94 T.Gadson; 95 J.Smith II;
97 J.Hayes; 98 K.Hardge II;

Georgia:
2 J.McCray; 2 Z.Branch; 3 N.Frazier; 5 N.Thomas; 6 C.Wiley; 9
C.Cole; 9 E.Barbour; 10 Z.Walker; 10 E.Williams; 11 D.Ikinnagbon; 12
J.Harris; 12 R.Puglisi; 14 A.Maddox; 15 D.Jones; 16 L.Humphreys; 18
E.Modozie; 18 S.White-Helton; 19 J.Williams; 20 J.Thomas; 20
D.Phillips Jr.; 23 J.Reddell; 24 D.Kelly; 24 B.Walker; 27 R.Dinkins; 28
W.Blanchard; 28 K.Jones; 29 I.Gibson; 30 T.Foster; 32 C.Jones; 50
C.Smith; 52 M.Uini; 55 B.Hughley; 60 H.Peagler; 64 J.Jackson; 70
D.Calhoun; 72 J.Meriweather; 79 N.Daniels; 81 J.Horton; 81 J.Bell;
83 C.Speer; 84 L.Roldan; 86 D.Bell; 90 E.Griffin; 91 P.Woodring; 91
J.Greene; 92 B.Thorson; 94 X.McLeod; 95 N.Ogboko; 96 J.Hanne; 97
J.Thomas; 99 J.Jonah-Ajonye;

DID NOT PLAY

Kentucky:
4 Carter, Jr., Martels; 5 Calzada, Zach; 5 Waller, DJ; 7 Miller, DJ; 9
Watson, Landyn; 10 Wilcox, Jamarion; 11 Allen, Beau; 12 Saunders,
Stone; 13 Williams, Dyllon; 14 Ward, Brennen; 16 Smith, Jacob; 18
Skinner, Mikkel; 19 Quisenberry, Montavin; 21 Addison, Nasir; 23
Robinson, Brian; 24 Smith, Jaden; 26 Purcell, Andrew; 28 Gardner,
Demarcus; 28 Mizell, Tovani; 31 Norman, Quintavion; 35 Dalrymple,
James; 36 Rivers, Chy; 36 Weber, Andrew; 37 Leadbetter, Spencer;
38 Gusta, Devon; 39 Howard, Saxton; 40 Edwards, Aumad; 42
McLaughlin, Alex; 44 Kattus, Justin; 45 Thompson, Kris; 46 Vilane,
Rushaune; 49 Phyle, Wyatt; 53 Selm, Aba; 55 Smith, Nic 'Happy'; 56
Campbell, Javeon; 58 Wibberley, Evan; 59 Laganga, David; 61
Ekperuoh, Jason; 63 Mixon, Kyle; 64 Bunn, Jackson; 66 Merlo, Tino;
67 Pullins, Brady; 68 DiMartino, Alexander; 69 Strey, Darrin; 70
Fogler, Rob; 74 Atkins Jr., Jermiel; 77 Auguste, Bryan J.; 78 Jones,
Cameron; 79 Clark, Jay; 80 Cozart, Ashton; 82 Washington Jr., David;
83 Monday, Jack; 85 Brown, Elijah; 86 Lanter, Cole; 88 Simmons Jr.,
Quintin; 89 Bowman, Preston; 91 Williams, Jaden; 93 Berry, Wilson;
93 Edwards, Kalen; 97 Schreiner, Zach;

Georgia:
0 Robinson II, Roderick; 7 Harris, Daniel; 11 Taylor, Talyn; 13 Kruah,
Anthony; 13 Williams, Tyler J.; 15 Montgomery, Ryan; 16 Hayes,
Maurice; 17 Ginn, Colter; 17 Miller, Drew; 19 Millender, Hezekiah; 22
Robinson, Todd; 23 Evans, Ondre; 25 Gilbert, Jontae; 26 Bell, Micah;
26 Okonkwo, Daniel; 29 Bennett, Luke; 30 Hearst, Gannon; 31 Penn,
Wade; 32 Morgan, Jaylan; 35 Fleming, Jacob; 35 Townsend, Kavon;
36 St. Clair, Jackson; 37 Waller, Henry; 37 McElreath, Ben; 38
Mathis, Brandon; 38 Jones, Cole; 39 Thornton, Miles; 41
Shamburger, Denton; 41 Lalaian, David; 42 Hester, Patrick; 43 Hall,
Ali; 45 Barrow, Eli; 46 Curran, Danny; 47 Taylor, Will; 47 Hood,
Clayton; 48 Johnson, Cooper; 48 Carpenter, Duncan; 51 Snellings,
Will; 51 Toliver, Malachi; 54 Flynn Jr., Waltclaire; 55 Seymour,
London; 56 Johnson, Nasir; 60 Gardner, Beau; 65 Uzochukwu,
Dennis; 67 Barlow, Clinton; 71 Greene III, Earnest; 75 Short, Mason;
76 Harrison, Marcus; 78 Nelms, Tate; 82 Heinrich, Colton; 85 Linton,
Chase; 88 Blackshear, Thomas; 93 Horton, Carter; 94 Bates, Henry;
96 Badger, Liam; 98 Ferguson, Connor;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Kentucky vs. Georgia (Final)
10/4/2025 at Athens, Georgia

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UKY 1st UKY25 08:51 KO UKY41 06:10 PUNT 5 - 16 2:41
UKY 1st UKY25 00:55 KO UGA0 14:21 *TD 4 - 75 1:34
UKY 2nd UKY28 12:46 INT UKY29 11:09 PUNT 3 - 1 1:37
UKY 2nd UKY1 07:50 PUNT UKY7 05:34 PUNT 3 - 6 2:16
UKY 2nd UKY35 02:45 KO UGA8 00:00 FGA 12 - 57 2:45
UKY 3rd UKY25 15:00 FGA UKY38 13:18 FUMB 4 - 13 1:42
UKY 3rd UKY25 10:54 KO UKY42 09:01 PUNT 6 - 17 1:53
UKY 3rd UKY14 04:20 KO UKY25 01:29 PUNT 5 - 11 2:51
UKY 4th UKY11 12:31 DOWNS UGA10 04:02 INT 20 - 79 8:29
UKY 4th UGA23 02:22 INT UGA0 01:51 *TD 3 - 23 0:31

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Kentucky Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 3:36 7:17 6:29 9:00 10:53 15:29 26:22
3rd down conversions 0-1 1-3 2-4 0-3 1-4 2-7 3-11
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 0-0 2-3 2-3

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UGA 1st UGA25 15:00 KO UKY0 08:51 *TD 12 - 75 6:09
UGA 1st UGA4 06:10 PUNT UKY0 00:55 *TD 13 - 96 5:15
UGA 2nd UGA25 14:21 KO UKY39 12:46 INT 3 - 36 1:35
UGA 2nd UGA19 11:09 PUNT UGA39 07:50 PUNT 8 - 20 3:19
UGA 2nd UKY40 05:34 PUNT UKY0 02:45 *TD 6 - 40 2:49
UGA 3rd UKY38 13:18 FUMB UKY0 10:54 *TD 5 - 38 2:24
UGA 3rd UGA29 09:01 PUNT UKY0 04:23 *TD 9 - 71 4:38
UGA 3rd UGA28 01:29 PUNT UKY11 12:31 DOWNS 8 - 61 3:58
UGA 4th UGA20 04:02 INT UGA16 02:22 INT 3 - -4 1:40
UGA 4th UGA25 01:51 KO UGA33 0:00 HALF 4 - 8 1:51

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Georgia Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 11:24 7:43 8:31 6:00 19:07 14:31 33:38
3rd down conversions 5-5 1-2 3-3 0-2 6-7 3-5 9-12
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Kentucky vs. Georgia (Final)
10/4/2025 at Athens, Georgia

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UGA 1st UGA25 15:00 KO UKY0 08:51 *TD 12 - 75 6:09
UKY 1st UKY25 08:51 KO UKY41 06:10 PUNT 5 - 16 2:41
UGA 1st UGA4 06:10 PUNT UKY0 00:55 *TD 13 - 96 5:15
UKY 1st UKY25 00:55 KO UGA0 14:21 *TD 4 - 75 1:34
UGA 2nd UGA25 14:21 KO UKY39 12:46 INT 3 - 36 1:35
UKY 2nd UKY28 12:46 INT UKY29 11:09 PUNT 3 - 1 1:37
UGA 2nd UGA19 11:09 PUNT UGA39 07:50 PUNT 8 - 20 3:19
UKY 2nd UKY1 07:50 PUNT UKY7 05:34 PUNT 3 - 6 2:16
UGA 2nd UKY40 05:34 PUNT UKY0 02:45 *TD 6 - 40 2:49
UKY 2nd UKY35 02:45 KO UGA8 00:00 FGA 12 - 57 2:45
UKY 3rd UKY25 15:00 FGA UKY38 13:18 FUMB 4 - 13 1:42
UGA 3rd UKY38 13:18 FUMB UKY0 10:54 *TD 5 - 38 2:24
UKY 3rd UKY25 10:54 KO UKY42 09:01 PUNT 6 - 17 1:53
UGA 3rd UGA29 09:01 PUNT UKY0 04:23 *TD 9 - 71 4:38
UKY 3rd UKY14 04:20 KO UKY25 01:29 PUNT 5 - 11 2:51
UGA 3rd UGA28 01:29 PUNT UKY11 12:31 DOWNS 8 - 61 3:58
UKY 4th UKY11 12:31 DOWNS UGA10 04:02 INT 20 - 79 8:29
UGA 4th UGA20 04:02 INT UGA16 02:22 INT 3 - -4 1:40
UKY 4th UGA23 02:22 INT UGA0 01:51 *TD 3 - 23 0:31
UGA 4th UGA25 01:51 KO UGA33 0:00 HALF 4 - 8 1:51



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Kentucky vs. Georgia (Final)
10/4/2025 at Athens, Georgia

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Kentucky won the toss and has deferred to the second half. UGA will receive and UKY will defend the east goal.

LAROS, Aidan kickoff 65 yards from the UKY35 to the UGA0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

UGA drive start at 15:00
1-10 UGA25 (15:00) [SG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass to the right complete for 1 yard to BRANCH, Zachariah caught at the

UGA23 and advanced to the UGA26 (LOVETT, Jordan;BRYANT, Ty), clock 14:51. [14:51]
2-9 UGA26 (14:23) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass short to the right complete for 7 yards to BELL, Dillon caught at the

UGA31 and advanced to the UGA33 (HARDAWAY, JQ), clock 14:17. [14:17]
3-2 UGA33 (13:48) [NHSG] QB Keeper STOCKTON, Gunner rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the UGA39 (LOVETT,

Jordan), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:39. [13:39]
R

1-10 UGA39 (13:12) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass short to the right incomplete thrown to the UGA43, clock 13:07. [13:07]
2-10 UGA39 (13:07) [NHSG] BOWENS, Chauncey rush to the left for a gain of 13 yards to the UKY48 (NICHOLS, Terhyon), 1ST

DOWN, clock 12:59. [12:59]
R

1-10 UKY48 (12:34) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass up the middle complete for 8 yards to WILLIAMS, Elyiss caught at the
UKY42 and advanced to the UKY40 (SCOTT, Quay'sheed), clock 12:21. [12:21]

2-2 UKY40 (12:10) [NHSG] FRAZIER, Nate rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UKY39 (LOVETT, Jordan), clock
12:03. [12:03]

3-1 UKY39 (11:40) [SG] MCCRAY, Josh rush to the right for a gain of 8 yards to the UKY31 (OLDS, Kameron), 1ST DOWN,
clock 11:33. [11:33]

R

1-10 UKY31 (11:06) [NHSG] BOWENS, Chauncey rush up the middle for a gain of 19 yards to the UKY12 (BRYANT, Ty), 1ST
DOWN, clock 10:57. [10:57]

R

1-10 UKY12 (10:18) [SG] BOWENS, Chauncey rush up the middle for no gain to the UKY12 (WORKS, Cedric 'CJ'), clock 10:11.
[10:11]

2-10 UKY12 (09:41) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass to the right complete for 5 yards to BRANCH, Zachariah caught at the
UKY15 and advanced to the UKY7 (HARDAWAY, JQ;LOVETT, Jordan), clock 09:30. [09:30]

3-5 UKY7 (08:59) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner scrambles to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the UKY0, 1ST DOWN,
TOUCHDOWN UGA, clock 08:51 (Scoring play confirmed). [08:51]

R

0-0 UKY3 WOODRING, Peyton PAT kick attempt is good.

KENTUCKY 0, GEORGIA 7
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 75 yards, 6:09

WOODRING, Peyton kickoff 58 yards from the UGA35 to the UKY7, fair catch by LAW, Kendrick , clock 08:51.

UKY drive start at 08:51
1-10 UKY25 (08:51) [SG] MCGOWAN, Seth rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the UKY32 (ALLEN, CJ;BOLDEN, KJ).
2-3 UKY32 [SG] MCGOWAN, Seth rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the UKY37 (JONES, Kyron), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 UKY37 BOLEY, Cutter pass to the right complete for 11 yards to KATTUS, Josh caught at the UKY48 and advanced to the

UKY48 (ROBINSON IV, Ellis). PENALTY UKY Ineligible Receiver Downfield on Pass on BRAUN, Joshua enforced
5 yards from the UKY37 to the UKY32 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

1-15 UKY32 (07:18) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass to the left complete for 2 yards to RODRIGUEZ, Willie caught at the UKY30
and advanced to the UKY34 (JOHNSON, Quintavius), clock 07:09. [07:09]

2-13 UKY34 (06:43) [NHSG] MCGOWAN, Seth rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the UKY41 (ALLEN, CJ;JOHNSON,
Quintavius), clock 06:37. [06:37]

3-6 UKY41 (06:23) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass deep to the right incomplete intended for LAW, Kendrick thrown to the UGA23,
clock 06:18. [06:18]

4-6 UKY41 (06:17) LAROS, Aidan punt 55 yards to the UGA4, fair catch by BRANCH, Zachariah, clock 06:10. [06:10]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 16 yards, 2:41

UGA drive start at 06:10
1-10 UGA4 (06:10) [SG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass deep to the left incomplete intended for YOUNG, Colbie thrown to the

UGA49, clock 06:03. [06:03]
2-10 UGA4 (06:03) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass up the middle complete for 18 yards to HUMPHREYS, London caught

at the UGA15 and advanced to the UGA22 (BRYANT, Ty), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:52. [05:52]
P

1-10 UGA22 (05:18) [NHSG] BOWENS, Chauncey rush to the left for no gain to the UGA22 (GADSON, Tavion), clock 05:12.
[05:12]



2-10 UGA22 (04:41) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass to the right complete for 11 yards to FRAZIER, Nate caught at the
UGA19 and advanced to the UGA33 (HARDAWAY, JQ;GADSON, Tavion), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:30. [04:30]

P

1-10 UGA33 (03:59) [NHSG] BOWENS, Chauncey rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the UGA34 (SMITH II, Jerod), clock
03:51. [03:51]

2-9 UGA34 (03:23) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass to the left complete for 8 yards to BRANCH, Zachariah caught at the
UGA31 and advanced to the UGA42 (RAYNER, Daveren), clock 03:13. [03:13]

3-1 UGA42 (03:00) [NH] QB Keeper STOCKTON, Gunner rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UGA44 (SAUNDERS,
Kahlil), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:52. [02:52]

R

1-10 UGA44 (02:25) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass to the right incomplete intended for BOWENS, Chauncey broken up by
HUMPHREY-GRACE, Mi'Quise at the UGA39, clock 02:22. [02:22]

2-10 UGA44 (02:22) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner scrambles up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the UKY48 (AFARI JR.,
Alex;GADSON, Tavion), clock 02:11. [02:11]

3-2 V48 Timeout Kentucky, clock 01:45. [01:45]
3-2 UKY48 (01:45) [SG] QB Keeper STOCKTON, Gunner rush up the middle for a gain of 19 yards to the UKY29 (HARDAWAY,

JQ), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:33. [01:33]
R

1-10 UKY29 (01:18) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass to the right complete for 17 yards to HUMPHREYS, London caught at
the UKY19 and advanced to the UKY12 (HARDAWAY, JQ), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:19. PENALTY UKY Personal Foul
on LOVETT, Jordan enforced half the distance from the goal, 6 yards from the end of the play at the UKY12 to the
UKY6 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN. [01:19]

P

1-6 UKY6 (01:04) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass to the left incomplete intended for YOUNG, Colbie, clock 01:02. [01:02]
2-6 UKY6 (01:02) [NHSG] QB Keeper STOCKTON, Gunner rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the UKY0,

TOUCHDOWN UGA, clock 00:55 (Scoring play confirmed). [00:55]
0-0 UKY3 WOODRING, Peyton PAT kick attempt is good.

KENTUCKY 0, GEORGIA 14
Drive Summary: 13 plays, 96 yards, 5:15

WOODRING, Peyton kickoff 63 yards from the UGA35 to the UKY2, fair catch by LAW, Kendrick , clock 00:55.

UKY drive start at 00:55
1-10 UKY25 (00:55) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass to the right complete for 5 yards to MCGOWAN, Seth caught at the UKY19

and advanced to the UKY30 (ALLEN, CJ), clock 00:44. [00:44]
2-5 UKY30 (00:16) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass to the left complete for 38 yards to LAW, Kendrick caught at the UKY26 and

advanced to the UGA32 (THOMAS, JaCorey), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00. [00:00]
P

- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: KENTUCKY 0, GEORGIA 14

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Kentucky 0 3:36 1 1 0 2 0-1 0-0 3-19 3-4-0-45 2-11
Georgia 14 11:24 7 3 1 11 5-5 0-0 13-90 8-12-0-75 0-0



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Kentucky vs. Georgia (Final)
10/4/2025 at Athens, Georgia

UKY UGA
Score 0 14
FIRST DOWNS 2 11
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 3-19 13-90
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 45 75
Passes Att-Comp-Int 4-3-0 12-8-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 7-64 25-165
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-55.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-11 0-0
Possession Time 3:36 11:24
Third-Down Conversions 0-1 5-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Kentucky Georgia

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
S.McGowan 3 19 0 19 0 6.3 7

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Bowens 5 33 0 33 0 6.6 19
G.Stockton 6 48 0 48 2 8 19
N.Frazier 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Boley 3-4-0 45 0 38 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
G.Stockton 8-12-0 75 0 18 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
K.Law 1 38 0 2 38
S.McGowan 1 5 0 1 5

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Z.Branch 3 14 0 3 8
D.Bell 1 7 0 1 7
E.Williams 1 8 0 1 8
L.Humphreys 2 35 0 2 18

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
A.Laros 1 55 55.0 55 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Law 2 41 0 23

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Hardaway 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
J.Lovett 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
T.Bryant 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
T.Gadson 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Olds 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Rayner 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Q.Scott 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Works 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Allen 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Q.Johnson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Thomas 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Jones 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Jones 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Thomas 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Bolden 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 08:51 UGA - G.Stockton 7 yd TD RUSH (KICK by P.Woodring) , 12-75 6:09 -7
1st 00:55 UGA - G.Stockton 6 yd TD RUSH (KICK by P.Woodring) , 13-96 5:15 -14



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Kentucky vs. Georgia (Final)
10/4/2025 at Athens, Georgia

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-10 UGA32 (14:56) [NHSG] MCGOWAN, Seth rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the UGA29 (JOHNSON, Quintavius),

clock 14:52. [14:52]
2-7 UGA29 (14:26) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass up the middle complete for 29 yards to KATTUS, Josh caught at the

UGA21 and advanced to the UGA0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UKY, clock 14:21 (Scoring play confirmed).
[14:21]

P

0-0 UGA3 KAUWE, Jacob PAT kick attempt is good.

KENTUCKY 7, GEORGIA 14

LAROS, Aidan kickoff 65 yards from the UKY35 to the UGA0, fair catch by BRANCH, Zachariah , clock 14:21.

UGA drive start at 14:21
1-10 UGA25 (14:21) [SG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass deep to the right complete for 21 yards to BELL, Dillon caught at the

UGA41 and advanced to the UGA46 (DOOLEY, Cam), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:09. [14:09]
P

1-10 UGA46 (13:41) [NHSG] FRAZIER, Nate rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the UKY49 (LOVETT, Jordan), clock
13:33. [13:33]

2-5 UKY49 (13:04) STOCKTON, Gunner pass deep to the right incomplete intended for BELL, Dillon thrown to the UKY20,
clock 12:56. PENALTY UKY Holding on NICHOLS, Terhyon enforced 10 yards from the UKY49 to the UKY39 and
results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [12:56]

E

1-10 UKY39 (12:56) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass deep up the middle intercepted by LOVETT, Jordan at the UKY8
intended for HUMPHREYS, London. Lovett return for 20 yards to the UKY28 (WHITE-HELTON, Sacovie), clock
12:46. [12:46]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, 36 yards, 1:35

UKY drive start at 12:46
1-10 UKY28 (12:46) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter sacked for a loss of 1 yard at the UKY27 (ALLEN, CJ), clock 12:30. [12:30]
2-11 UKY27 (12:02) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass to the left complete for 2 yards to LAW, Kendrick caught at the UKY25 and

advanced to the UKY29 (WILSON, Raylen;EVERETTE, Daylen), clock 11:56. [11:56]
3-9 UKY29 (11:21) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass deep to the left incomplete intended for FARRIER II, Fred thrown to the

UGA45, clock 11:17. [11:17]
4-9 UKY29 (11:16) LAROS, Aidan punt 52 yards to the UGA19, fair catch by BRANCH, Zachariah, clock 11:09. [11:09]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 1 yards, 1:37

UGA drive start at 11:09
1-10 UGA19 (11:09) [SG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass to the left complete for 4 yards to BRANCH, Zachariah caught at the

UGA16 and advanced to the UGA23 (HARDAWAY, JQ), clock 11:00. [11:00]
2-6 UGA23 (10:34) [NHSG] BOWENS, Chauncey rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the UGA30 (BRYANT, Ty), 1ST

DOWN, clock 10:24. [10:24]
R

1-10 UGA30 (09:58) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for BRANCH, Zachariah
broken up by BRYANT, Ty at the UKY50, clock 09:55. [09:55]

2-10 UGA30 (09:55) [NHSG] FRAZIER, Nate rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the UGA35 (RAYNER,
Daveren;SAUNDERS, Kahlil), clock 09:47. [09:47]

3-5 UGA35 (09:16) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass to the left complete for 7 yards to BELL, Dillon to the UGA42
(HARDAWAY, JQ), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 09:05. [09:05]

P

1-10 UGA42 (08:46) BOWENS, Chauncey rush to the right for a loss of 3 yards to the UGA39 (SMITH II, Jerod), clock 08:37.
[08:37]

2-13 UGA39 (08:11) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass up the middle incomplete intended for LUCKIE, Lawson thrown to the
UGA45, clock 08:08. [08:08]

3-13 UGA39 (08:06) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass deep to the left incomplete intended for WHITE-HELTON, Sacovie
thrown to the UKY42, clock 08:00. [08:00]

4-13 UGA39 (07:57) THORSON, Brett punt 60 yards to the UKY1 downed by HUMPHREYS, London, clock 07:50. [07:50]
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 20 yards, 3:19

UKY drive start at 07:50
1-10 UKY1 (07:50) [SG] DOWDELL, Dante rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UKY3 (BOLDEN, KJ;MILLER,

Christen), clock 07:43. [07:43]



2-8 UKY3 (07:13) [SG] DOWDELL, Dante rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UKY5 (EVERETTE, Daylen), clock
07:07. [07:07]

3-6 UKY5 (06:29) [SG] BOLEY, Cutter pass to the left complete for 2 yards to GILMORE IV, Hardley caught at the UKY2 and
advanced to the UKY7 (BOLDEN, KJ), clock 06:20. [06:20]

4-4 UKY7 (05:50) LAROS, Aidan punt 47 yards to the UGA46, BRANCH, Zachariah returned 15 yards to the UKY29 (LAROS,
Aidan), clock 05:34. PENALTY UGA Holding enforced 10 yards from the UKY30 to the UKY40, from the spot of the
ball when the foul occurred. [05:34]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, 6 yards, 2:16

UGA drive start at 05:34
1-10 UKY40 (05:32) FRAZIER, Nate rush to the right for a gain of 8 yards to the UKY32 (DOOLEY, Cam;AFARI JR., Alex), clock

05:25. [05:25]
2-2 UKY32 (05:16) [NHSG] FRAZIER, Nate rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the UKY31 (AFARI JR., Alex), clock 05:10.

[05:10]
3-1 UKY31 (04:39) STOCKTON, Gunner pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for YOUNG, Colbie thrown to the

UKY12, clock 04:35. PENALTY UKY Holding on HARDAWAY, JQ enforced 10 yards from the UKY31 to the UKY21
and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [04:35]

E

1-10 UKY21 (04:35) [SG] BOWENS, Chauncey rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the UKY17 (SCOTT, Quay'sheed), clock
04:28. [04:28]

2-6 UKY17 (03:58) [NH] BOWENS, Chauncey rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the UKY7 (HARDAWAY,
JQ;BRYANT, Ty), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:50. [03:50]

R

1-7 UKY7 (03:22) [SG] MCCRAY, Josh rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the UKY3 (WORKS, Cedric 'CJ'), clock
03:16. [03:16]

2-3 UKY3 (02:48) BELL, Dillon rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the UKY0, TOUCHDOWN UGA, clock 02:45
(Scoring play confirmed). [02:45]

0-0 UKY3 WOODRING, Peyton PAT kick attempt is good.

KENTUCKY 7, GEORGIA 21
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 40 yards, 2:49

WOODRING, Peyton kickoff 60 yards from the UGA35 to the UKY5 out of bounds. Receiving team has elected to spot the ball at
its 35-yard line , clock 02:45.

UKY drive start at 02:45
1-10 UKY35 (02:45) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass up the middle complete for 7 yards to LAW, Kendrick caught at the UKY31 and

advanced to the UKY42 (WILSON, Raylen;BOLDEN, KJ), clock 02:36. [02:36]
2-3 UKY42 (02:13) [NHSG] MCGOWAN, Seth rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the UKY48 (ALLEN, CJ;HARRIS JR.,

Gabe), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:06. [02:06]
R

UGA HALL, Jordan injured on the play.
1-10 V48 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
1-10 UKY48 (02:00) [SG] MCGOWAN, Seth rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the UGA48 (JOHNSON,

Quintavius;HORTON, Josh), clock 01:53. [01:53]
2-6 UGA48 (01:26) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass short up the middle complete for 5 yards to MCGOWAN, Seth caught at the

UGA45 and advanced to the UGA43 (JOHNSON, Quintavius), clock 01:17. [01:17]
3-1 H43 Timeout Kentucky, clock 00:49. [00:49]
3-1 UGA43 (00:48) [SG] BOLEY, Cutter pass up the middle complete for 7 yards to LAW, Kendrick caught at the UGA46 and

advanced to the UGA36 (ROBINSON IV, Ellis;BOLDEN, KJ), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:42. [00:42]
P

1-10 UGA36 (00:35) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to RODRIGUEZ, Willie caught at the
UGA34 and advanced to the UGA31 (WILSON, Raylen), clock 00:34. [00:34]

2-5 UGA31 (00:34) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass short up the middle complete for 11 yards to MCGOWAN, Seth caught at the
UGA27 and advanced to the UGA20 (WILLIAMS, Justin), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 UGA20 [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass to the right incomplete intended for RODRIGUEZ, Willie broken up by AGUERO,
Joenel at the UGA7. After official review, the ruling on the field was overturned: Incomplete pass (Original Play: No
Huddle-Shotgun #8 C.Boley pass complete short right to #81 W.Rodriguez caught at UGA07, for 13 yards to the
UGA07 (#8 J.Aguero), 1ST DOWN).

2-10 UGA20 [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass to the right complete for 12 yards to MACLIN, Ja'Mori caught at the UGA14 and
advanced to the UGA8 (ROBINSON IV, Ellis), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-8 UGA8 [NH] BOLEY, Cutter pass up the middle spiked, incomplete. Clock stopped. [00:08]
2-8 H8 Timeout Georgia, clock 00:08. [00:08]
2-8 UGA8 [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass to the right incomplete.
3-8 UGA8 KAUWE, Jacob field goal attempt from 26 yards NO GOOD (wide left) [kick was spotted at UGA16], clock 00:00.

[00:00]
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 57 yards, 2:45

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: KENTUCKY 7, GEORGIA 21



Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Kentucky 7 7:17 1 4 0 5 1-3 0-0 6-16 9-13-0-80 2-20
Georgia 7 7:43 2 2 2 6 1-2 0-0 10-44 3-7-1-32 1-10



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Kentucky vs. Georgia (Final)
10/4/2025 at Athens, Georgia

UKY UGA
Score 7 21
FIRST DOWNS 7 17
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 9-35 23-134
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 125 107
Passes Att-Comp-Int 17-12-0 19-11-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 26-160 42-241
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-15
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-20 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-55.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-31 1-10
Possession Time 10:53 19:07
Third-Down Conversions 1-4 6-7
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Kentucky Georgia

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
S.McGowan 6 32 0 32 0 7 5.3
D.Dowdell 2 4 0 4 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Bowens 9 54 -3 51 0 19 5.7
G.Stockton 6 48 0 48 2 19 8
N.Frazier 5 20 0 20 0 8 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Boley 12-16-0 124 1 38 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
G.Stockton 11-19-1 107 0 21 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
K.Law 4 54 0 5 38
S.McGowan 3 21 0 3 11
H.Gilmore IV 1 2 0 1 2

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Z.Branch 4 18 0 5 8
D.Bell 3 35 0 3 21
E.Williams 1 8 0 1 8
L.Humphreys 2 35 0 3 18

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
A.Laros 3 154 51.3 55 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
B.Thorson 1 60 60.0 60 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Z.Branch 1 15 0 15

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Law 2 41 0 23

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Hardaway 5-3 6.5 0.0 0.0
T.Bryant 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
J.Lovett 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
A.Afari Jr. 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Q.Scott 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Works 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Gadson 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Smith II 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Q.Johnson 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
C.Allen 2-3 3.5 1.0 1.0
K.Bolden 1-4 3.0 0.0 0.0
R.Wilson 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
E.Robinson IV 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Everette 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
S.White-Helton 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Williams 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 08:51 UGA - G.Stockton 7 yd TD RUSH (KICK by P.Woodring) , 12-75 6:09 -7
1st 00:55 UGA - G.Stockton 6 yd TD RUSH (KICK by P.Woodring) , 13-96 5:15 -14
2nd 14:21 UKY - J.Kattus 29 yd TD PASS from C.Boley (KICK by J.Kauwe) , 4-75 1:34 7-14
2nd 02:45 UGA - D.Bell 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by P.Woodring) , 6-40 2:49 7-21



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Kentucky vs. Georgia (Final)
10/4/2025 at Athens, Georgia

UKY UGA
Score 7 7
FIRST DOWNS 5 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6-16 10-44
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 80 32
Passes Att-Comp-Int 13-9-0 7-3-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 19-96 17-76
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-15
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-20 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-49.5 1-60.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-20 1-10
Possession Time 7:17 7:43
Third-Down Conversions 1-3 1-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Kentucky Georgia

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
S.McGowan 3 13 0 13 0 4.3 6
D.Dowdell 2 4 0 4 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Bowens 4 21 -3 18 0 4.5 10
N.Frazier 4 19 0 19 0 4.8 8

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Boley 9-12-0 79 1 29 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
G.Stockton 3-7-1 32 0 21 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
K.Law 3 16 0 3 7
S.McGowan 2 16 0 2 11
H.Gilmore IV 1 2 0 1 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Z.Branch 1 4 0 2 4
D.Bell 2 28 0 2 21
L.Humphreys 0 0 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
A.Laros 2 99 49.5 52 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
B.Thorson 1 60 60.0 60 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Z.Branch 1 15 0 15

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Hardaway 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
A.Afari Jr. 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Bryant 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Dooley 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Q.Scott 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Works 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Lovett 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Smith II 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Bolden 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Q.Johnson 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
R.Wilson 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
E.Robinson IV 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Allen 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
D.Everette 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
S.White-Helton 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Williams 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 14:21 UKY - J.Kattus 29 yd TD PASS from C.Boley (KICK by J.Kauwe) , 4-75 1:34 7-14
2nd 02:45 UGA - D.Bell 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by P.Woodring) , 6-40 2:49 7-21



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Kentucky vs. Georgia (Final)
10/4/2025 at Athens, Georgia

At the start of the second half, UKY will receive and UGA will defend the east goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

WOODRING, Peyton kickoff 65 yards from the UGA35 to the UKY0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

UKY drive start at 15:00
1-10 UKY25 [SG] BOLEY, Cutter pass short to the right complete for 3 yards to FARRIER II, Fred to the UKY28, out of bounds.
2-7 UKY28 [SG] MCGOWAN, Seth rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the UKY34 (GRIFFIN, Elijah).
3-1 UKY34 [SG] MCGOWAN, Seth rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the UKY39 (THOMAS, JaCorey), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 UKY39 [NHSG] MCGOWAN, Seth rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard, MCGOWAN, Seth fumbled at UKY41 forced by

ALLEN, CJ, recovered by UGA ALLEN, CJ at the UKY38 to the UKY38, End of Play, clock 13:18. [13:18]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 13 yards, 1:42

UGA drive start at 13:18
1-10 UKY38 PHILLIPS JR., Dwight rush to the left for a loss of 3 yards to the UKY41 (HUMPHREY-GRACE,

Mi'Quise;SAUNDERS, Kahlil).
2-13 UKY41 (12:40) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass short up the middle complete for 36 yards to DELP, Oscar caught at the

UKY36 and advanced to the UKY5 (BRYANT, Ty), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:28. [12:28]
P

1-10 V5 Timeout Georgia, clock 11:53. [11:53]
1-5 UKY5 (11:50) BOWENS, Chauncey rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the UKY2 (GREENE, Sam), clock 11:43. [11:43]
2-2 UKY2 (11:32) [NHSG] BOWENS, Chauncey rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the UKY3 (RAYNER, Daveren),

clock 11:27. [11:27]
3-3 UKY3 (10:59) [SG] BELL, Dillon rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the UKY0, TOUCHDOWN UGA, clock 10:54

(Scoring play confirmed). [10:54]
0-0 UKY3 WOODRING, Peyton PAT kick attempt is good.

KENTUCKY 7, GEORGIA 28
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 38 yards, 2:24

WOODRING, Peyton kickoff 65 yards from the UGA35 to the UKY0, Touchback , clock 10:54.

UKY drive start at 10:54
1-10 UKY25 (10:54) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass deep to the right incomplete intended for KATTUS, Josh thrown to the UGA42,

clock 10:49. [10:49]
2-10 UKY25 (10:49) [NHSG] MCGOWAN, Seth rush to the left for no gain to the UKY25 (HORTON, Josh;JONES, Kris), clock

10:39. [10:39]
3-10 UKY25 (10:06) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass to the right complete for 15 yards to GILMORE IV, Hardley to the UKY40

(ROBINSON IV, Ellis), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 09:52. [09:52]
P

1-10 UKY40 (09:44) [NHSG] MCGOWAN, Seth rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UKY42 (COLE, Chris), clock
09:38. [09:38]

2-8 UKY42 (09:19) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass short up the middle incomplete dropped by MCGOWAN, Seth thrown to the
UKY44, clock 09:16. [09:16]

3-8 UKY42 (09:16) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass deep to the right incomplete intended for FARRIER II, Fred thrown to the
UGA35, clock 09:09. [09:09]

4-8 UKY42 (09:08) LAROS, Aidan punt 34 yards to the UGA24, fair catch by BRANCH, Zachariah, clock 09:01. PENALTY
Before the snap, UKY Illegal Formation enforced at the deadball spot for 5 yards from the UGA24 to the UGA29,
from the spot of the ball when the foul occurred. [09:01]

Drive Summary: 6 plays, 17 yards, 1:53

UGA drive start at 09:01
1-10 UGA29 (09:02) [SG] BOWENS, Chauncey rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the UGA35 (HARDAWAY, JQ;AFARI

JR., Alex).
2-4 UGA35 BOWENS, Chauncey rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the UGA39 (GADSON, Tavion), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 UGA39 [NHSG] FRAZIER, Nate rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the UKY49 (AFARI JR., Alex;OLDS, Kameron),

1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 UKY49 [NHSG] FRAZIER, Nate rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UKY47 (SAUNDERS, Kahlil).
2-8 UKY47 [NHSG] BOWENS, Chauncey rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the UKY43 (HUMPHREY-GRACE, Mi'Quise).



3-4 UKY43 [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass deep to the left complete for 33 yards to BELL, Dillon caught at the UKY13 and
advanced to the UKY10 (HARDAWAY, JQ), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 UKY10 [NHSG] JONES, Cash rush to the right for a loss of 5 yards to the UKY15 (DOOLEY, Cam;AFARI JR., Alex).
2-15 UKY15 [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass to the left complete for 4 yards to BOWENS, Chauncey caught at the UKY20

and advanced to the UKY11 (HARDAWAY, JQ).
3-11 UKY11 PENALTY Before the snap, UGA False Start on HUMPHREYS, London enforced 5 yards from the UKY11 to the

UKY16.
3-16 UKY16 [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass short up the middle complete for 16 yards to JONES, Cash caught at the

UKY13 and advanced to the UKY0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UGA, clock 04:23 (Scoring play confirmed).
[04:23]

P

0-0 UKY3 WOODRING, Peyton PAT kick attempt is good.

KENTUCKY 7, GEORGIA 35
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 71 yards, 4:38

WOODRING, Peyton kickoff 59 yards from the UGA35 to the UKY6, LAW, Kendrick returned 8 yards to the UKY14 (JONES,
Cash), clock 04:20.

UKY drive start at 04:20
1-10 UKY14 (04:17) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass deep to the right incomplete intended for FARRIER II, Fred thrown to the

UKY40, clock 04:15. [04:15]
2-10 UKY14 (04:15) [SG] LAW, Kendrick rush to the left for a loss of 3 yards to the UKY11 (MADDOX, Adrian), clock 04:01.

[04:01]
3-13 UKY11 (03:29) BOLEY, Cutter pass to the left complete for 5 yards to HESTER, J.J. caught at the UKY11 and advanced to

the UKY16 (COLE, Chris), clock 03:24. PENALTY UGA Holding on EVERETTE, Daylen enforced 10 yards from the
UKY11 to the UKY21 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [03:24]

E

1-10 UKY21 (03:09) [SG] DOWDELL, Dante rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the UKY23 (WILLIAMS, Justin;ROBINSON
IV, Ellis), clock 03:01. [03:01]

2-8 UKY23 (02:29) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass deep to the right incomplete intended for FARRIER II, Fred thrown to the
UGA29, clock 02:23. [02:23]

3-8 UKY23 (02:21) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter scrambles to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the UKY25 (GRIFFIN, Elijah), clock
02:05. [02:05]

4-6 UKY25 (01:37) LAROS, Aidan punt 47 yards to the UGA28, fair catch by BRANCH, Zachariah, clock 01:29. [01:29]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 11 yards, 2:51

UGA drive start at 01:29
R.Puglisi in at QB for UGA

1-10 UGA28 (01:30) [SG] BOWENS, Chauncey rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the UGA31 (RAYNER,
Daveren;SAUNDERS, Kahlil), clock 01:22. [01:22]

2-7 UGA31 (00:58) [NHSG] PUGLISI, Ryan pass to the right complete for 9 yards to YOUNG, Colbie to the UGA40 (NICHOLS,
Terhyon;GODFREY, Grant), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:48. [00:48]

P

1-10 UGA40 (00:16) [NHSG] PUGLISI, Ryan pass up the middle complete for 27 yards to WILLIAMS, Elyiss caught at the
UGA50 and advanced to the UKY33 (BRYANT, Ty), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00. [00:00]

P

- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: KENTUCKY 7, GEORGIA 35

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Kentucky 0 6:29 1 1 1 3 2-4 0-0 8-13 2-7-0-18 1-5
Georgia 14 8:31 2 5 0 7 3-3 0-0 11-28 6-6-0-125 2-15



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Kentucky vs. Georgia (Final)
10/4/2025 at Athens, Georgia

UKY UGA
Score 7 35
FIRST DOWNS 10 24
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 17-48 34-162
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 143 232
Passes Att-Comp-Int 24-14-0 25-17-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 41-191 59-394
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-15
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-8 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-20 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-55.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 5-36 3-25
Possession Time 17:22 27:38
Third-Down Conversions 3-8 9-10
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Kentucky Georgia

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
S.McGowan 11 45 -1 44 0 7 4
D.Dowdell 3 6 0 6 0 2 2
K.Law 1 0 -3 -3 0 -3
C.Boley 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Bowens 15 74 -4 70 0 19 4.7
G.Stockton 6 48 0 48 2 19 8
N.Frazier 7 34 0 34 0 12 4.9

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Boley 14-23-0 142 1 38 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
G.Stockton 15-23-1 196 1 36 0
R.Puglisi 2-2-0 36 0 27 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
K.Law 4 54 0 5 38
S.McGowan 3 21 0 4 11
H.Gilmore IV 2 17 0 2 15

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Z.Branch 4 18 0 5 8
D.Bell 4 68 0 4 33
E.Williams 2 35 0 2 27
L.Humphreys 2 35 0 3 18

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
A.Laros 5 235 47.0 55 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
B.Thorson 1 60 60.0 60 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Z.Branch 1 15 0 15

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Law 3 49 0 23

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Hardaway 7-4 9.0 0.0 0.0
T.Bryant 5-2 6.0 0.0 0.0
J.Lovett 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
A.Afari Jr. 1-5 3.5 0.0 1.0
K.Saunders 2-3 3.5 0.0 1.0
D.Rayner 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0
T.Gadson 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Q.Scott 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Allen 3-3 4.5 1.0 2.0
Q.Johnson 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
E.Robinson IV 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
K.Bolden 1-4 3.0 0.0 0.0
R.Wilson 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Thomas 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
E.Griffin 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Thomas 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 08:51 UGA - G.Stockton 7 yd TD RUSH (KICK by P.Woodring) , 12-75 6:09 -7
1st 00:55 UGA - G.Stockton 6 yd TD RUSH (KICK by P.Woodring) , 13-96 5:15 -14
2nd 14:21 UKY - J.Kattus 29 yd TD PASS from C.Boley (KICK by J.Kauwe) , 4-75 1:34 7-14
2nd 02:45 UGA - D.Bell 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by P.Woodring) , 6-40 2:49 7-21
3rd 10:54 UGA - D.Bell 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by P.Woodring) , 5-38 2:24 7-28
3rd 04:23 UGA - C.Jones 16 yd TD PASS from G.Stockton (KICK by P.Woodring) , 9-71 4:38 7-35



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Kentucky vs. Georgia (Final)
10/4/2025 at Athens, Georgia

UKY UGA
Score 0 14
FIRST DOWNS 3 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-13 11-28
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 18 125
Passes Att-Comp-Int 7-2-0 6-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 15-31 17-153
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-8 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-40.5 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 2-15
Possession Time 6:29 8:31
Third-Down Conversions 2-4 3-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Kentucky Georgia

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
S.McGowan 5 13 -1 12 0 2.4 6
D.Dowdell 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
K.Law 1 0 -3 -3 0 -3
C.Boley 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Bowens 6 20 -1 19 0 3.2 6
N.Frazier 2 14 0 14 0 7 12

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Boley 2-7-0 18 0 15 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
G.Stockton 4-4-0 89 1 36 0
R.Puglisi 2-2-0 36 0 27 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
S.McGowan 0 0 0 1
H.Gilmore IV 1 15 0 1 15

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Bell 1 33 0 1 33
E.Williams 1 27 0 1 27

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
A.Laros 2 81 40.5 47 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Law 1 8 0 8

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Hardaway 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
T.Bryant 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Saunders 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
A.Afari Jr. 0-3 1.5 0.0 1.0
D.Rayner 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
M.Humphrey-Grace 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
S.Greene 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Gadson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
E.Griffin 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
E.Robinson IV 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Allen 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
C.Cole 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Maddox 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
J.Thomas 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Jones 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Thomas 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 10:54 UGA - D.Bell 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by P.Woodring) , 5-38 2:24 7-28
3rd 04:23 UGA - C.Jones 16 yd TD PASS from G.Stockton (KICK by P.Woodring) , 9-71 4:38 7-35



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Kentucky vs. Georgia (Final)
10/4/2025 at Athens, Georgia

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-10 UKY33 (15:00) [NHSG] PUGLISI, Ryan pass to the right complete for 13 yards to WILLIAMS, Elyiss caught at the UKY24

and advanced to the UKY20 (GREENE, Sam), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:49. [14:49]
P

1-10 UKY20 (14:25) [NHSG] MCCRAY, Josh rush to the left for a loss of 2 yards to the UKY22 (WORKS, Cedric 'CJ'), clock
14:17. [14:17]

2-12 UKY22 (13:47) [NHSG] MCCRAY, Josh rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the UKY19 (HUMPHREY-GRACE,
Mi'Quise), clock 13:40. [13:40]

3-9 UKY19 (13:18) [NHSG] PUGLISI, Ryan scrambles up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the UKY11 (DUNN,
Jantzen;GODFREY, Grant), clock 13:06. [13:06]

4-1 UKY11 (12:35) [SG] MCCRAY, Josh rush up the middle for no gain to the UKY11 (HUMPHREY-GRACE, Mi'Quise); UGA
turnover on downs, clock 12:31. [12:31]

UKY drive start at 12:31
1-10 UKY11 (12:31) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass to the left complete for 7 yards to GILMORE IV, Hardley caught at the UKY7

and advanced to the UKY18 (HARRIS, Jaden;WILLIAMS, Justin), clock 12:19. [12:19]
2-3 UKY18 (11:55) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass short to the right complete for 6 yards to MILLER, Cameron caught at the

UKY23 and advanced to the UKY24, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 11:40. [11:40]
P

1-10 UKY24 (11:23) BOLEY, Cutter pass short to the right complete for 3 yards to RODRIGUEZ, Willie caught at the UKY26 and
advanced to the UKY27 (FOSTER, Terrell), clock 11:19. PENALTY UKY Ineligible Receiver Downfield on Pass on
BRAUN, Joshua enforced 5 yards from the UKY24 to the UKY19 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [11:19]

1-15 UKY19 (11:06) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass deep to the left incomplete intended for MACLIN, Ja'Mori thrown to the UKY44,
clock 11:03. [11:03]

2-15 UKY19 (11:03) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass to the left complete for -2 yards to PATTERSON, Jason caught at the UKY14
and advanced to the UKY17 (WILLIAMS, Justin), clock 10:49. [10:49]

3-17 UKY17 (10:15) BOLEY, Cutter pass to the right incomplete intended for GILMORE IV, Hardley broken up by KELLY,
Dominick at the UKY30, clock 10:12. PENALTY UGA Pass Interference on KELLY, Dominick enforced at the spot of
the foul for 13 yards to the UKY30 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).
[10:12]

E

1-10 UKY30 (10:12) [NHSG] DOWDELL, Dante rush to the right for no gain to the UKY30 (FOSTER, Terrell).
2-10 UKY30 [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass deep to the left complete for 17 yards to MILLER, Cameron to the UKY47 (BRANCH,

Zion), 1ST DOWN. After official review, the ruling on the field was overturned: Incomplete pass (Original Play: No
Huddle-Shotgun #8 C.Boley pass incomplete short left to #22 C.Miller thrown to UKY48).

P

1-10 UKY47 [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter sacked for a loss of 6 yards at the UKY41 (OGBOKO, Nnamdi).
2-16 UKY41 [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass to the left complete for 2 yards to DOWDELL, Dante caught at the UKY41 and

advanced to the UKY43 (WILLIAMS, Justin).
3-14 UKY43 BOLEY, Cutter pass to the right complete for 2 yards to HESTER, J.J. caught at the UKY43 and advanced to the

UKY45 (JONES, Demello). PENALTY UGA Holding on KELLY, Dominick enforced 10 yards from the UKY43 to the
UGA47 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 UGA47 [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass deep to the left incomplete intended for MACLIN, Ja'Mori thrown to the UGA25.
2-10 UGA47 [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass short up the middle incomplete intended for MACLIN, Ja'Mori broken up by THOMAS,

Jordan at the UGA43.
3-10 UGA47 [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass to the right incomplete intended for GILMORE IV, Hardley broken up by ROBINSON

IV, Ellis at the UGA40.
4-10 UGA47 [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass deep to the right complete for 18 yards to MILLER, Cameron to the UGA29 (HARRIS,

Jaden), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UGA29 [NHSG] DOWDELL, Dante rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UGA27 (GREENE, Justin).
2-8 UGA27 [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass deep to the left incomplete intended for GILMORE IV, Hardley broken up by KELLY,

Dominick at the UGA1.
3-8 UGA27 [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass to the right complete for 1 yard to PATTERSON, Jason caught at the UGA29 and

advanced to the UGA26 (MADDOX, Adrian).
4-7 UGA26 [SG] BOLEY, Cutter pass to the left complete for 10 yards to MACLIN, Ja'Mori caught at the UGA27 and advanced

to the UGA16 (JONES, Demello), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 UGA16 [SG] DOWDELL, Dante rush up the middle for no gain to the UGA16 (WILLIAMS, Justin).
2-10 UGA16 [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass to the right complete for 5 yards to LAW, Kendrick caught at the UGA19 and advanced

to the UGA11, End of Play.
3-5 UGA11 [NHSG] DOWDELL, Dante rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UGA10 (FOSTER, Terrell). [04:12]
4-4 H10 Timeout Georgia, clock 04:12. [04:12]
4-4 UGA10 [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass to the right intercepted by ROBINSON IV, Ellis intended for MACLIN, Ja'Mori.

Robinson IV return for yards to the UGA0, touchback., clock 04:02. [04:02]
Drive Summary: 20 plays, 79 yards, 8:29

UGA drive start at 04:02
1-10 UGA20 [SG] QB Keeper PUGLISI, Ryan rush to the left for a loss of 6 yards to the UGA14 (COWAN, Lorenzo).



2-16 UGA14 [SG] WALKER, Bo rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the UGA16 (SAUNDERS, Kahlil).
3-14 UGA16 [SG] PUGLISI, Ryan pass deep to the right intercepted by GRAYTON, Grant at the UGA44 intended for ROLDAN,

Landon. Grayton return for 21 yards to the UGA23 (PUGLISI, Ryan), clock 02:22. [02:22]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -4 yards, 1:40

UKY drive start at 02:22
1-10 UGA23 [SG] BOLEY, Cutter pass to the left incomplete intended for MACLIN, Ja'Mori broken up by KELLY, Dominick.

UGA THOMAS, Jordan injured on the play.
2-10 UGA23 [SG] BOLEY, Cutter pass short to the right complete for 13 yards to BOYER, Henry caught at the UGA22 and

advanced to the UGA10 (JONES, Demello), 1ST DOWN. [02:00]
P

1-10 H10 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
1-10 UGA10 BOLEY, Cutter pass to the left incomplete intended for FARRIER II, Fred thrown to the UGA1. PENALTY UGA Pass

Interference on DINKINS, Rasean enforced at the spot of the foul for 5 yards to the UGA5 and results in automatic
1ST DOWN [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-5 UGA5 [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass to the right complete for 5 yards to LAW, Kendrick to the UGA0, TOUCHDOWN
UKY, clock 01:51 (Scoring play confirmed). [01:51]

0-0 UGA3 KAUWE, Jacob PAT kick attempt is good.

KENTUCKY 14, GEORGIA 35
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 23 yards, 0:31

LAROS, Aidan kickoff 65 yards from the UKY35 to the UGA0, Touchback , clock 01:51.

UGA drive start at 01:51
1-10 UGA25 PENALTY Before the snap, UGA False Start on JACKSON, Jahzare enforced 5 yards from the UGA25 to the

UGA20.
1-15 UGA20 [SG] WALKER, Bo rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the UGA27 (COWAN, Lorenzo).
2-8 UGA27 [SG] WALKER, Bo rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the UGA36 (SMITH, Antwan), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 UGA36 Kneel down by PUGLISI, Ryan at UGA34 (team loss of 2).
2-12 UGA34 Kneel down by PUGLISI, Ryan at UGA33 (team loss of 1), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 8 yards, 1:51

2-12 UGA33 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: KENTUCKY 14, GEORGIA 35

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Kentucky 7 9:00 0 5 3 8 0-3 2-3 5--3 11-18-1-82 1-5
Georgia 0 6:00 1 1 0 2 0-2 0-1 10-18 1-2-1-13 4-33



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Kentucky vs. Georgia (Final)
10/4/2025 at Athens, Georgia

UKY UGA
Score 7 0
FIRST DOWNS 8 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 5--3 10-18
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 82 13
Passes Att-Comp-Int 18-11-1 2-1-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 23-79 12-31
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-21 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 4-33
Possession Time 9:00 6:00
Third-Down Conversions 0-3 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 2-3 0-1

Kentucky Georgia

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
D.Dowdell 4 3 0 3 0 0.8 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
B.Walker 3 18 0 18 0 6 9

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Boley 11-18-1 76 1 18 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
R.Puglisi 1-2-1 13 0 13 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
K.Law 2 10 1 2 5
H.Gilmore IV 1 7 0 3 7
C.Miller 3 41 0 3 18

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
E.Williams 1 13 0 1 13

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
L.Cowan 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
M.Humphrey-Grace 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Greene 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Works 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
A.Smith 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Saunders 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Dunn 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
G.Godfrey 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Williams 3-1 3.5 0.0 1.0
D.Jones 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Foster 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Harris 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Z.Branch 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Puglisi 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Maddox 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Greene 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 01:51 UKY - K.Law 5 yd TD PASS from C.Boley (KICK by J.Kauwe) , 3-23 0:31 14-35



Kentucky Explosive Plays
Kentucky vs. Georgia (Final)
10/4/2025 at Athens, Georgia

Kentucky

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
5 Plays for 117 total yards (72% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
38 1 2nd and 5 on UKY30

(00:00) (00:16) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass to the left complete for 38 yards to LAW, Kendrick caught at the UKY26 and advanced to the UGA32
(THOMAS, JaCorey), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00.

29 2 2nd and 7 on UGA29
(14:21) (14:26) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass up the middle complete for 29 yards to KATTUS, Josh caught at the UGA21 and advanced to the
UGA0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UKY, clock 14:21 (Scoring play confirmed).

18 4 4th and 10 on UGA47
[NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass deep to the right complete for 18 yards to MILLER, Cameron to the UGA29 (HARRIS, Jaden), 1ST DOWN.

17 4 2nd and 10 on UKY30
[NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass deep to the left complete for 17 yards to MILLER, Cameron to the UKY47 (BRANCH, Zion), 1ST DOWN. After official review,
the ruling on the field was overturned: Incomplete pass (Original Play: No Huddle-Shotgun #8 C.Boley pass incomplete short left to #22 C.Miller thrown to
UKY48).

15 3 3rd and 10 on UKY25
(09:52) (10:06) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass to the right complete for 15 yards to GILMORE IV, Hardley to the UKY40 (ROBINSON IV, Ellis), out of bounds,
1ST DOWN, clock 09:52.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
0 Plays for 0 total yards (0% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play

All Plays Gain of 20+
5 Plays for 194 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
38 1 2nd and 5 on UKY30

(00:00) (00:16) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass to the left complete for 38 yards to LAW, Kendrick caught at the UKY26 and advanced to the UGA32
(THOMAS, JaCorey), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00.

29 2 2nd and 7 on UGA29
(14:21) (14:26) [NHSG] BOLEY, Cutter pass up the middle complete for 29 yards to KATTUS, Josh caught at the UGA21 and advanced to the
UGA0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UKY, clock 14:21 (Scoring play confirmed).

23 1 0th and 0 on UGA35
(00:55) WOODRING, Peyton kickoff 63 yards from the UGA35 to the UKY2, fair catch by LAW, Kendrick , clock 00:55.

21 4 3rd and 14 on UGA16
(02:22) [SG] PUGLISI, Ryan pass deep to the right intercepted by GRAYTON, Grant at the UGA44 intended for ROLDAN, Landon. Grayton return for 21
yards to the UGA23 (PUGLISI, Ryan), clock 02:22.

20 2 1st and 10 on UKY39
(12:46) (12:56) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass deep up the middle intercepted by LOVETT, Jordan at the UKY8 intended for HUMPHREYS, London.
Lovett return for 20 yards to the UKY28 (WHITE-HELTON, Sacovie), clock 12:46.



Georgia Explosive Plays
Kentucky vs. Georgia (Final)
10/4/2025 at Athens, Georgia

Georgia

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
7 Plays for 168 total yards (78% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
36 3 2nd and 13 on UKY41

(12:28) (12:40) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass short up the middle complete for 36 yards to DELP, Oscar caught at the UKY36 and advanced to the
UKY5 (BRYANT, Ty), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:28.

33 3 3rd and 4 on UKY43
[NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass deep to the left complete for 33 yards to BELL, Dillon caught at the UKY13 and advanced to the UKY10 (HARDAWAY,
JQ), 1ST DOWN.

27 3 1st and 10 on UGA40
(00:00) (00:16) [NHSG] PUGLISI, Ryan pass up the middle complete for 27 yards to WILLIAMS, Elyiss caught at the UGA50 and advanced to the UKY33
(BRYANT, Ty), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00.

21 2 1st and 10 on UGA25
(14:09) (14:21) [SG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass deep to the right complete for 21 yards to BELL, Dillon caught at the UGA41 and advanced to the UGA46
(DOOLEY, Cam), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:09.

18 1 2nd and 10 on UGA4
(05:52) (06:03) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass up the middle complete for 18 yards to HUMPHREYS, London caught at the UGA15 and advanced to
the UGA22 (BRYANT, Ty), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:52.

17 1 1st and 10 on UKY29
(01:19) (01:18) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass to the right complete for 17 yards to HUMPHREYS, London caught at the UKY19 and advanced to the
UKY12 (HARDAWAY, JQ), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:19. PENALTY UKY Personal Foul on LOVETT, Jordan enforced half the distance from the goal, 6 yards
from the end of the play at the UKY12 to the UKY6 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

16 3 3rd and 16 on UKY16
(04:23) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass short up the middle complete for 16 yards to JONES, Cash caught at the UKY13 and advanced to the
UKY0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UGA, clock 04:23 (Scoring play confirmed).

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
5 Plays for 73 total yards (41% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
19 1 1st and 10 on UKY31

(10:57) (11:06) [NHSG] BOWENS, Chauncey rush up the middle for a gain of 19 yards to the UKY12 (BRYANT, Ty), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:57.
19 1 3rd and 2 on UKY48

(01:33) (01:45) [SG] QB Keeper STOCKTON, Gunner rush up the middle for a gain of 19 yards to the UKY29 (HARDAWAY, JQ), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:33.
13 1 2nd and 10 on UGA39

(12:59) (13:07) [NHSG] BOWENS, Chauncey rush to the left for a gain of 13 yards to the UKY48 (NICHOLS, Terhyon), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:59.
12 3 1st and 10 on UGA39

[NHSG] FRAZIER, Nate rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the UKY49 (AFARI JR., Alex;OLDS, Kameron), 1ST DOWN.
10 2 2nd and 6 on UKY17

(03:50) (03:58) [NH] BOWENS, Chauncey rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the UKY7 (HARDAWAY, JQ;BRYANT, Ty), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:50.

All Plays Gain of 20+
5 Plays for 207 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
36 3 2nd and 13 on UKY41

(12:28) (12:40) [NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass short up the middle complete for 36 yards to DELP, Oscar caught at the UKY36 and advanced to the
UKY5 (BRYANT, Ty), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:28.

33 3 3rd and 4 on UKY43
[NHSG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass deep to the left complete for 33 yards to BELL, Dillon caught at the UKY13 and advanced to the UKY10 (HARDAWAY,
JQ), 1ST DOWN.

27 3 1st and 10 on UGA40
(00:00) (00:16) [NHSG] PUGLISI, Ryan pass up the middle complete for 27 yards to WILLIAMS, Elyiss caught at the UGA50 and advanced to the UKY33
(BRYANT, Ty), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00.

25 2 0th and 0 on UKY35
(14:21) LAROS, Aidan kickoff 65 yards from the UKY35 to the UGA0, fair catch by BRANCH, Zachariah , clock 14:21.

21 2 1st and 10 on UGA25
(14:09) (14:21) [SG] STOCKTON, Gunner pass deep to the right complete for 21 yards to BELL, Dillon caught at the UGA41 and advanced to the UGA46
(DOOLEY, Cam), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:09.


